
{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

2,339

214

134

407

260

100

483

415

302

500

46

34

126

39

14

100

82

56

13.4

13.6

13.2

12.9

13.7

14.4

13.4

13.4

13.3

75

11

8

N/A

2

15

26

13

N/A

77

20

14

N/A

25

0

8

10

N/A

7.9

6.7

7.1

N/A

5.8

12.8

8.1

6.9

N/A

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

English

General Studies

History & Political Science

Communication & Media Studies

Music & Performing Arts

Psychology

Sociology & Criminal Justice

Visual Art + Design

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg LoadDepartment/Program
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

World Languages & Culture 24 3 13.8   N/A  N/A   N/A



{ 52 }

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certi! cation students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020 (continued)

1,844

463520

724916

301408

163

0

553

N/AN/A

559553

N/A

213

7248

154129

3536

2,360

22

123

N/AN/A

162123

N/A

13.9

13.614.2

13.313.6

13.714.0

4.6

2.7

13.6

N/AN/A

1313.6

N/A

75

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

15

50

1915

1

18

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

291

159179

115112

16

7.5

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

5.4

5.55.5

5.45.4

4.9

Business

Accounting & FinanceAccounting & Finance

Management & Business Administration

Marketing & Supply Chain Management

Center for Student ExcellenceCenter for Student Excellence

Special Program For Adults

Education

Educational Leadership & Technology

Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 53 }

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020 (continued)

2,793

570717

815880

11741,196

1,691

697651

130118

981325

N/A535

N/A

9,383

548

95

179

274

341

125

27

70

107

N/A

4,107

13.3

13.9

13.5

12.9

13.6

13.6

13.6

13.5

13.6

N/A

11.5

182

116

27

39

32

20

N/A

N/A

12

N/A

373

173

50

7

116

9

2

N/A

N/A

7

N/A

598

7.8

8.5

8.3

6.9

9.3

9.9

N/A

N/A

8.7

N/A

7.1

Nursing & Health Sciences

Health & Human SciencesHealth & Human Sciences

Kinesiology & Health Studies

Nursing

Science & TechnologyScience & Technology

Biological SciencesBiological Sciences

Chemistry & Physics

Computer Science

Industrial & Engineering Technology

Integrated Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load  Full-Time Part-Time Avg LoadDepartment/Program
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

Mathematics 62 12   14.0    N/A   N/A N/A


