Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences	2,339	500	13.4	75	77	7.9
Communication & Media Studies	214	46	13.6	11	20	6.7
English	134	34	13.2	8	14	7.1
General Studies	407	126	12.9	N/A	N/A	N/A
History & Political Science	260	39	13.7	2	25	5.8
Music & Performing Arts	100	14	14.4	15	0	12.8
Psychology	483	100	13.4	26	8	8.1
Sociology & Criminal Justice	415	82	13.4	13	10	6.9
Visual Art + Design	302	56	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A
World Languages & Culture	24	3	13.8	N/A	N/A	N/A

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ **51** }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Business	1,844	213	13.9	75	18	7.5
Accounting & Finance	520	48	14.2	N/A	N/A	N/A
Management & Business Administration	916	129	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	408	36	14.0	N/A	N/A	N/A
Center for Student Excellence	163	2,360	4.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Special Program For Adults	0	22	2.7	N/A	N/A	N/A
Education	553	123	13.6	15	291	5.4
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	179	5.5
Teaching & Learning	553	123	13.6	15	112	5.4
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	16	4.9

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ **52** }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2020 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,793	548	13.3	182	173	7.8
Health & Human Sciences	717	95	13.9	116	50	8.5
Kinesiology & Health Studies	880	179	13.5	27	7	8.3
Nursing	1,196	274	12.9	39	116	6.9
Science & Technology	1,691	341	13.6	32	9	9.3
Biological Sciences	651	125	13.6	20	2	9.9
Chemistry & Physics	118	27	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Computer Science	325	70	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A
Industrial & Engineering Technology	535	107	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	7	8.7
Mathematics	62	12	14.0	N/A	N/A	N/A
University	9,383	4,107	11.5	373	598	7.1

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ 53 }